PSACF Directors, Presidents Emeritus, Honorary Directors and Members At Large

2023-2024

Kevin D Bieber Director
PO Box 105, 613 Main St.
Oley, PA 19547
Cell Phone (484) 256-8009
Home Phone (610) 987-6529
Home E-Mail Kbieber1123@comcast.net

David W. Cowden Director
168 Skyline Dr.
Hickory, PA 15340

Cell Phone (724) 825-9121
Home Phone (724) 356-2577
Home E-Mail dave.cowden63@gmail.com

Dan Dickey Director
10145 Church Road

Espyville, PA 16424
Home Phone (814) 724 -9667
Home E-Mail danieldickey@windstream.net

Roger Dirlam  Director
250 Sunrise Ave.
Honesdale, PA 18431
Cell Phone (570) 493-2745
Work Fax (570) 253-9084
Work Phone (570) 253-3540
Home E-Mail dirlam@ptd.net

Karen Dobson Director
9 Ebelhare Rd.
Pottstown, PA 19465
Cell Phone (610) 212-6180
Work Fax (610) 222-4720
Work Phone (610) 584-3402
Home E-Mail
kardob@msn.com
Work E-Mail karen.dobson@allanmyers.com

Martha Ebersole President/Director
640 Dellville Rd.
Duncannon, PA 17020
Home Phone (717) 834-4435
Home E-Mail mebasket@embargmail.com

Tony Frazier Director
1303 Franklin Drive
Bloomsburg, PA
17815
Cell Phone (570) 317-8099
Home Phone (570) 784-9158
Home E-Mail tonyfrazier1001@yahoo.com

Beverly Gruber Director/President Emeritus
PO Box 5, 5265 Sell Rd
New Tripoli, PA 18068
Cell Phone (610) 393-0294
Home E-Mail b.gruber@rcn.com
Work E-Mail bgruber@allentownfair.com

Ben Haagen Director
485 Snydertown Rd.
Howard, PA 16841
Home Phone (814) 383-4428
Home E-Mail bhaagen@kcsd.us

Dr. Mike Kowalewski Director

862 Cudo Rd.

Montrose, PA 18801
Home Phone (570) 278-9250

E-Mail drmiketcvs@gmail.com

Judy Kmetz Director
353 Smith Pond Rd.
Shavertown, PA 18708

Home Phone (570) 675-2952
Cell Phone (570) 881-0638
Home E-Mail mikejudy02@frontier.com

Fair E-Mail luzernecountyfair@hotmail.com

Craig Lash  Vice President/Director
246 Dairy Ln.
West Newton, PA 15089 Cell
Cell Phone (724) 433-9395
Home Phone (724) 872-8967
Home E-Mail lash.dairy@icloud.com
Fair E-Mail westmorelandfair@wpa.net
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Jana L. Mellott Director
1432 Trails End Road
Harrisonville, PA 17228
Cell Phone (717) 571-8637
E- Mail auntjana@embargmail.com

Shirley Mclntire Director
1479 Franklin Rd.
Jackson Center, PA 16133
Home Phone (724) 699-0797
E-Mail samcintire@zoominternet.net

Jeanne Miller Director
299 Riley Dr.
Girard, PA 16417
Home Phone (814) 774-5703
Cell Phone (814) 450-9007
Home E-Mail jim7302@verizon.net

Dr Sally K Nolt Director
25 Iris Circle
Elizabethtown, PA 17022
Cell Phone (717) 808-1397

Home E-Mail sknolt@comcast.net

Charles F. Nutaitis  Director
1158 Candlewood Dr
Pen Argyl, PA 18072
Home Phone (610) 863-8873
Home E-Mail cfnutaitis@juno.com

Jim Reed Director
122 Coal Hill Lane
Slippery Rock, PA 16057
Home Phone (724) 967-6627

Home E-Mail coalhillfarms@gmail.com

David Reese, DVM Director
10 Dry Run Rd. - Left Branch
Pine City, NY 14871
Cell Phone (607) 857-4572
Home Phone (607) 733-0782
Home Phone (607) 733-3154
Fair E-Mail mail@tiogacountyfair.com
Home E-Mail dreese3@stny.rr.com

Harry Reffner Exec Secretary/Treasurer, Director

128 Cumberland Rd.

Bedford, PA 15522

Cell Phone (814) 494-4617
Home Phone (814) 623-2352
Work Fax (866) 231-4829
Work Phone (866) 814-6985
E-Mail hreffner@centurylink.net

Debbie Stephenson Director
667 Washington Rd
Prosperity, PA 15329
Cell Phone (724) 255-7723
E-Mail stephensond@windstream.net

Jeff Walason Director
6528 Cortland Rd.

Alum Bank, PA 15521
Cell Phone 814-839-0177

E-Mail jwalason88@gmail.com

David Wilcox Director
6365 Miller Hill Rd
Sugar Grove, PA 16350
Cell Phone 814-688-2066
E-Mail dawilcox49@yahoo.com

Samuel J Zaffuto immediate Past President/Director
355 N. Park St.

Sykesville, PA 15865
Cell Phone 814-591-3485

Home Phone (814) 894-5723
E-Mail szaffuto73@gmail.com
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Sherman Allen Honorary Director
1283 St Hwy 285

Conneaut Lake, PA 16316

Cell Phone (814) 671-9947
Home E-Mail
csallenauction@gmail.com

John D Blaney, Jr. President Emeritus
247 Curfew Rd.
Perryopolis, PA 15473
Cell Phone (724) 322-6476
Home Phone (724) 677-2228
Home E-Mail
h.blaney@yahoo.com

Lyn Brozoski Honorary Director
11 Edwards St.
Mt. Top, PA 18707
Phone (570) 262-2520
E-Mail gr8nrse37@yahoo.com

Byron Glessner Honorary Director

2603 Coleman Station Rd
Berlin, PA 15530
Home Phone (814) 267-3294

Susan Hahn Honorary Director
1424 Church Rd.
Pen Argyl, PA 18072
Home Phone (610) 863-6816
Home E-Mail susan_h18072@yahoo.com

David Hallstrom President Emeritus
482 East 8" St.

Clearfield, PA 16830

Home Phone (814) 765-8366

Home E-Mail dihmrh@verizon.net

Dick Horstman Honorary Director
5 8. Kings Creek Rd.

Burgettstown, PA 15021

Cell Phone (412) 997-1617

Home Fax (724) 729-1003

Home Phone (724) 729-3701

Home E-Mail horstcon@yahoo.com

Seth Kensinger Honorary Director
1597 Newport

Rd. Manheim,

PA 17545

Cell Phone (717) 330-9198
Home E-Mail sdken@ptd.net

Bruce C Koppenhaver, CFE Honorary Director
PO Box 217, 314 E. Market St.

Gratz, PA 17030

Home Phone (717) 365-3746

Cell Phone (717) 319-1518

Home E-Mail BCKoppy@comcast.net

Larry A Krome President Emeritus

102 Lazy River Road

North Port, Florida 34287-3305
Cell Phone (570) 730-0252
Home E-Mail larkro@ptd.net
Dale LeVan Honorary Director

380 Rt. 442
Muncy, PA 17756

Home Phone (570) 546-5515
E-Mail mav555rick@gmail.com

John E Lyon Honorary Director

1124 Stanton Hill Rd.

Russell, PA 16345

Home Phone (814) 757-8668 Home
E-Mail jerlyon@verizon.net

Rick Marchione Honorary Director
PO Box 86
Newfoundland, PA 18445
Phone (570) 676-4192

John McMullen Honorary Director
363 E. Phila. St. (Box 175)
Armagh, PA 15920
Cell Phone (724) 549-5328
Home Phone (814) 446-6692

Ronald C Miller President Emeritus
612 Skyline Dr.
Bernville, PA 19506
Cell Phone (484) 955-8574
Home E-Mail miller.sheep@gmail.com

Gerri Moore, CFE President Emeritus
41542 Alderlick Road
Wellsville, OH 43968
Cell Phone (330) 853-7254
Home E-Mail gerrimoore827@yahoo.com

Tom Murray Honorary Director
PO Box 173
Chalk Hill, PA 15421

Cell Phone (724) 323-7129
Home E-Mail tmurray.hls@gmail.com
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Jeff Romesberg Honorary Director
169 Romesberg Rd
Rockwood, PA 15557
Cell Phone (814) 233-8180

Home Phone (814) 926-2313
Home E-Mail romesberg.jeff@gmail.com

Frederick T Trump President Emeritus
53 Eyer St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Home Phone (570) 784-5728
Home E-Mail fredtrump@verizon.net

Andrew Weist, Jr. Honorary Director

2290 Owego Turnpike

Honesdale, PA 18431

Cell Phone (570) 493-0275

Home Phone (570) 390-4162

Work Fax (570) 253-4834

Work Phone (570) 253-4834
Home E-Mail andyweist69@icloud.com

George Witherite Honorary Director
150 Mountain Meadow Lane
Spring Mills, PA 16875

Home Phone (814) 360-1845
Home E-Mail wgw1@psu.edu

Members At Large

Milliron & Goodman LLC

Andrew Goodman Legislative Consultant

200 N Third Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Work Fax (717) 232-5905

Work Phone (717) 232-5322

Work E-Mail andy@millironassociates.com

State Fair Coordinator

Tracy Barone

Fair Fund Administrator

Bureau of Market Development
2301 N. Cameron St.

Harrisburg, PA 17110

Work Phone (717) 772-3094

Cell Phone (717) 510-8037

E-Mail tbarone@pa.gov

Web Site www.agriculture.state.pa.us

Associate Representative
Galla Higinbotham

5075 Wrenwood Ln.

Alexandria, PA 16611

Home Phone (814) 669-4443
Home E-Mail dangalla@uplink.net
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